Rule No.	Title	Sub Rule	Existing Rule	Approved by National Council in its meeting held on 27/11/2022
(28.2)	Warrant of Appointment to	(28.2.1.8)	Deputy International Commissioner	Additional International Commissioner
	be issued under the		of Scouts	of Scouts
	signature of the Chief			
	National Commissioner and			
	the concerned Chief			
	Commissioner.			
		(28.2.1.9)	Deputy International Commissioner	Additional International Commissioner
			of Guides	of Guides
28.2.6.10	Warrant of Asst. Dist. Org.			To be added at (28.2.6.11)- The
	Commissioner of Scouts and		No provision	Assistant District Organising
	Guides			Commissioner of Scouts and Assistant
				District Organising Commissioner of
				Guides.